ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS TO 275MM
WHEELBASE SETTING
EEE275mmiREEERER

5:3 ,"-Jm & AF i ) ) =
CMX PARTS BAG 1 < LINK
CFX PARTS BAG 5, 15

ABEZY Upper & Lower link assembly X2

LR TR Make 2

[ Front upper link |» | Front lower link |» SN
Gl
g5 @

[ Rear upper link [ N [ Rear lower link |» )
5 @ @

5.8 X25 Adjuster N 23}3;?;
_ 5.8 X25 Adjuster _ Lower link
Upper link [:72.5 mm
Upper link 180 St
P L: 36.5 mm =
M3 X 16 screw
A M3 X 16 screw @ M3 X 16 screw M3 X 16 screw
O\Q 5.8 X 25 Adjuster 0\(@5.8 X 25 Adjuster @\ 5.8 X35 Adjuster @\Q 5.8 X35 Adjuster
5.8 Ball connector 5.8 Ball connector 5.8 Ball connector 5.8 Ball connector
c <4 FRAME <4 TRANSMISSION
CFX PARTS BAG 4,15 ; # s
E 5 R Pt
W Frame rail assembly For 275 wheelbase m Attaching motor
HRREE

RERE 11.1mm

Damper stay A

<[REAR ]

a

© MST M06 24T
Pinion Gear

}@ %
@ 3X6X0.5 Spacer

M3 X 10 screw e M3 X6 cap screw

M3 X 10 screw

M3 X 6 scre



<4 TRANSMISSION —

. OHFE
R GEAR RATIO
Pinion Gear FDR
24T 24.00

’ ///’
«"Qy’f
\" Spur gear holder
I‘.‘
|
\‘\‘
Cush drive rubber blocks
(5
Spur gear M06-70T %
M3 X 5 screw
3 X 8 X 0.5 Spacer

" #FCMXPARTS BAG 1, 2,5, 6
CFX PARTS BAG 6, 7

r4d

< FRONT AXLE
EIECE ]

ABEXYF Wheel axle assembly

R EE

L

Wheel axle

Y

)

G-clip 1.0

2X10.8 Shaft

% Note the G-clip mounting direction.
ARGHREAM

'

SF

fCMX PARTS BAG 1, 2,5, 6

CFX PARTS BAG 5, 7

LBEXY \Wheel axle assembly

EREfER

G-clip 11.0

#* Note the G-clip mounting direction.
ABGHIRESH

CMX PARTS BAG 9

CFX PARTS BAG 10

ABEZW Attaching driveshaft

REASES

)

Py

Driveshaft
(long)

< FRONT AXLE
L]

2X10.8 Shaft

< DRIVESHAFT
HEhE




C

=

O,

@ R-clip

,_,_,_,_, \ n.

N p

L

-ring P4

@O

O M2x12
screw

ERREE

)
=
4
J
0
2
>
o
0
i
v

For MST C-10

| Rear body mount |

| Front body mount |

@ Rear body mount

O0O0O0O0O0O0O0DOO0OOO0OO0 o

% Please cut off the interfered place.
FRKETIBR B -

Hobby knife

O0O0O0OC0O0O0OO0OO0OOO0OO0OO0 o]

Rk ERREEEE
38 mm

MX PARTS BAG 13, Tool
30 mm

CFEX PARTS BAG 14, 15, Toal |

@ M2 12 screw. ;

ABEEW Attaching body mounts

<3




110086

230028

§F 230039

130050

540 type motor

230017

230016

[3

=

PARTS CODE

106024P MST MO06 Pinion 24T

110031 Shaft 2X10.8 (10)

110104 G-clip 11.0 (10)

130050 Cush drive rubber blocks (6)

230039 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories
230088 Cush drive rubber gear M06-70T
230094 CMX Crossmember set

230095 MST Pick-up back mirror set

310108 Wheel axle (2)

BB mfie 5

106024P MST MO06 f&EEa 24T
110031 #&8#H2X10.8 (10)
110104 G#111.0 (10)

130050 #EEREE (6)

230039 CMX & 267mm Ecff
230088 #EMEMERERE M06-70T
230094 CMX &R

230095 MST K-FR##EH
310108 BHEEA (2)

OO

CMX Crossmember set
CMX fisEsa
230094

Cush drive rubber gear MO6-70T
#Ril P MO6-70T
230088

MST Pick-up back mirror set
MST B SiE
230095

U

Cush drive rubber blocks (6)
EHERE (6)
130050

026170



	026170 CMX CFX 軸距275mm 組裝說明書-1
	026170 CMX CFX 軸距275mm 組裝說明書-2
	026170 CMX CFX 軸距275mm 組裝說明書-3
	026170 CMX CFX 軸距275mm 組裝說明書-4

